

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2310-2311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SA 1017/93 & 1475/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANI NADAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBBULAKSHMI NADAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Issue notice.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master