

Â  
SLP(C)No. 2310-2311 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2310-2311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SA 1017/93 and 1475/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANI NADAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBBULAKSHMI NADAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 is reported to have died. Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to implead his legal representatives. Three weeks' are granted to file the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased R-5. Steps be taken to effect service on the remaining unserved respondents. Process be given dasti as well.  
To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master