

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2310-2311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SA No. 1017/1993 & SA No. 1475/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANI NADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBULAKSHMI NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To come up after four weeks.

In the meantime, whichever respondents want to file the appearance or counter affidavit may do so.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master