

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2310-2311/2003

RAJAMANI NADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBULAKSHMI NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr V Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6,8,9 and  
10.

File counter affidavit, if any, by respondent No.1 within four  
week.

SLP is dismissed as against respondent No.5.

Place the application for substitution alongwith application  
to set aside abatement before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is still incomplete on respondent No.7.

Petitioner to apply for substituted service within two weeks.

List again on 14.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj