

\$
ITEM NO.25

Court No.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2310-2311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SA No. 1017/1993 & SA No. 1475/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANI NADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBULAKSHMI NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is sought on the ground that there is a change in counsel. Finally four weeks time is granted for curing the several defects pointed out in office report.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master